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Suitable to:

VOLKSWAGEN

02Z Transmission

A.M. GEARS manufactures replacement gears
and crown wheels and pinions

suitable to gearboxes and differentials

of several marks of vehicles.



Catalogue Key
Legenda Catalogo

— PART CODING: —TP:
12759 Standard production. 12843 ALT/SOS Alternative Product / Multiple replacement;
55210465 Normale Produzione. 55249935 ,pzleas_e cor}iac(tj Ol;l’ /eq);port dgpa/rtment.
i i Bold Print orniamo Prodotto Alternativo
(Bold Print Product|.o’n stanQard. ( ) Sostituzione Multipla: prego contattare
Produccioén corriente. Ufficio Commerciale.

Nous fournissons un Produit Alternatif/
Remplacement Multiple: veuillez contacter

19050 Not in production. : :
. ; notre Service Commerciale.
55558534 Non in Produzione. Producto en alternativa: Sustitucion
(Light Print) Pas en production. multiple. Le rogamos contacten nuestro
No en produccién. Dpto. Comercial.
Blank For reference purpose only. 19050 W Notyetin range. Planned for
Menzionato solo per informazione 55558534 future production.
Menti P & titre d ’ (Light Print) Articolo non disponibile, di
entionné unlguemen a titre de prossima produzione.
renseignement. Article pas disponible, de
Se menciona sélo como referencia. prochaine fabrication.

Articulo no disponible, de
proxima fabricacion.

19049 NSS Not supplied separately.
— AMG PRODUCTION: 55180108 Non vendibile singolarmente.
(Light Print) Non pas vendible individuellement.

No se suministra individualmente.
Stars in place of Part No.:

. 12751 4 Not available in stock, supplied only
PartNo.  Our No. Description 55217996 on request for minimum order quantities.
ok 12879 Kit Gear (Light Print) Articolo non disponibile a stock, fornibile

solo a richiesta e per quantitativi minimi.
Uniquement que poor des quantités
minimales.

&= AMG production Articulo no disponible, que se suministra

Produzione AMG sblo a peticion del cliente a partir de una
Production AMG cantidad minima.
Produccion AMG R.0 = Min. 25 pcs.

R.1 = Min. 50 pcs.

R.2 = Min. 100 pcs.

R.3 = Min. 300 pcs.

R.4 = Min. 500 pcs.

R.5 = Min. 1000 pcs.

R.6 = Q.ty to be defined

12614 ES Item going out of production.
8833413 Articolo ad esaurimento.
(Bold Print) Article vendu jusqu’a épuisement.

Articulo que dejaremos de producir.

Our parts are not original but interchangeable with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment manufacturers’ names, numbers, symbois and descriptions are used for reference purposes onjy.
Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei costruttori originali sono usati a semplice titolo indicativo.

A.M. Gears S.r.l. - via Chiesaccia, 5 - Loc. Crespellano - 40053 Valsamoggia (BO) Italy TR
1509001

®
AM Geu rs AN Production & Logistics: Via Tubertini, 10 - 40054 Budrio - Bologna - Italy }—@J

MASIERO Tel.: +39 051 6930411 - Fax: +39 051 6930444 - Mail: info@masiero.com
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VOLKSWAGEN - 02Z GEARBOX

INDEX - ORIGINAL Progressive References

Part No. Our No. Description

01M.323.255 rexexx O-RING

02A.311.115.E 60830 BEARING 29X40X24 MM
02A.311.129.AH ek GEAR3RD 31 T.
02A.311.129.BL ¥k GEAR3RD 30 T.
02A.311.129.BR ek GEAR3RD 31 T.
02A.311.129.CK ek GEAR3RD 32 T.
02A.311.145.BF ek GEAR4TH30T.
02A.311.145.BP ek GEAR 4TH 27 T.
02A.311.145.CB ek GEAR4TH 31T
02A.311.145.K ek GEAR4TH30T.
02A.311.155.A *eexk - THRUST WASHER T.2,50 MM
02A.311.158.AS 62209 GEARS5THA49T.
02A.311.158.S reexk GEARS5TH 37 T.
02A.311.175.C ek THRUST WASHER T.3,50 MM
02A.311.213.C *xxx - NEEDLE BEARING 38X43X25 MM
02A.311.221 *xxkk - Replaced by: WHT.007.055
02A.311.265.D *xxxx NEEDLE BEARING 35X40X23,8 MM
02A.311.285.BC ek GEAR 3RD 27 T.
02A.311.285.BE *exexk GEAR 3RD 27 T.
02A.311.285.T *xxkk - Replaced by: 0A4.311.285.B
02A.311.295.D rexxx - SYNCHRONIZER RING 5TH
02A.311.303.D 62460 Replaced by: 02J.311.241.D
02A.311.321 rexxx - SEEGER RING T.2,50 MM
02A.311.351.AR ek GEAR 4TH 29 T.
02A.311.351.AS ek GEAR 4TH 38 T.
02A.311.351.BB ek GEAR 4TH 32 T.
02A.311.351.H ek GEAR4TH 29 T.
02A.311.361.BF 62208 GEARS5TH29T.

02A.311.361.P
02A.311.523.B

*kkkk

*kkkk

GEARS5TH31T.
NEEDLE BEARING 15X21X18 MM

SPEEDOMETER GEAR

02F311336 Kkkkk SPR'NG
02G.409.187.A a—
02G.409.208 *xkkk PLATE
02G.498.210 Fekkkk

02J.311.239.H

*kkkk

SET SPACERS T.0,65+1,25 MM
SYNCHRONIZER KIT 1ST-2ND
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Our Parts are not original but interchangeable

®
with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment
manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols, eurs M

Shift gear, together MASIERO

descriptions, photographic images and digital
copy of photographic images are used for
reference purpose only.

Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con
essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei
costruttori  originali  nomi, numeri, simboli,
descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali
di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo
indicativo.



Part No.
02J.311.239.M

Our No.

*kkkk

Description
SYNCHRONIZER KIT 1ST-2ND

02J.311.241.D 62460 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 5TH
02J.311.241.F wxxk SYNCHRONIZER KIT 5TH
02J.311.247.D 62776 SYNCHRONIZER RING 1ST
02J3.311.247.D 62776 SYNCHRONIZER RING 2ND
02J.311.247.F ek SYNCHRONIZER RING 2ND
02J3.311.261.G *xkk Replaced by: 02J.311.261.Q
02J.311.261.K ¥k GEAR2ND 35 T.
02J.311.261.M Wk GEAR2ND 29 T.

02J.311.261.Q ¥k GEAR 2ND 33 T.

02J.311.269.E wxxx SYNCHRONIZER RING 3RD-4TH
02J.311.269.L 62775 SYNCHRONIZER RING 3RD-4TH
02J.311.277.B % INSIDE RING 1ST
02J.311.277.B wexxx INSIDE RING 2ND
02J3.311.277.D wxxx INSIDE RING 2ND

02J.311.279 wk QUTSIDE RING 1ST
02J3.311.295.C wexxk - SYNCHRONIZER RING 5TH
02J.311.301.B rxk - SYNCHRONIZER KIT 3RD-4TH
02J.311.301.K wexxk - SYNCHRONIZER KIT 3RD-4TH
02J.311.301.N rxk - SYNCHRONIZER KIT 3RD-4TH
02J3.311.313 62536 Replaced by: 02J.311.313.A
02J.311.313.A 62536 SLIDING BLOCK

02J3.311.325 % NEEDLE BEARING 30,6X40X25,8 MM
02J.311.336.B 62535 SPRING

02J3.409.359 wxk SCREW

02M.301.189.G week - SEAL RING

02M.409.343.D week KIT SHAFT 5TH
02M.409.374.A ek TAPERED RING
02M.409.378.A ek THRUST WASHER
02T.409.189.K week - SEAL RING

027.311.103.D *rrik Replaced by: 02Z.311.103.L
022.311.103.G 60826 INPUT SHAFT 9-14 T.
027.311.103.K ek INPUT SHAFT 9-18 T.
027.311.103.L ek INPUT SHAFT 9-16 T.
027.311.129 k. GEAR3RD 30T
022.311.129.B ¥k GEAR3RD 26 T.

027.311.145 Wk GEARA4TH 27 T.

022.311.145.A 61096 GEAR4TH 24 T.
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Our Parts are not original but interchangeable

®
with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment
manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols, eurs M

Shift gear, together MASIERO

descriptions, photographic images and digital
copy of photographic images are used for
reference purpose only.

Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con
essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei
costruttori  originali  nomi, numeri, simboli,
descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali
di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo
indicativo.



Part No. Our No. Description

027.311.158 60828 GEARSTH37T.

02Z.311.158.A 60324 GEARS5THA41T.

027.311.183.A wexk SEEGER RING T.1,65 MM
027.311.205.C 60329 CYLINDRIC PINION 16X73
027.311.205.D 62544 CYLINDRIC PINION 15X74
027.311.205.E *xkk CYLINDRIC PINION 14X75
027.311.206 wexk - SUPPORT

02Z.311.219.A reek - BEARING 22X45X14,5 MM
027.311.235.A ek BEARING 30X71X21 MM
027.311.235.E *ekk - BEARING 30X71X21 MM
02Z.311.251.A wxkk GEAR 1ST 34 T.

027.311.285 ek GEAR 3RD 24 T.

027.311.285.A ek GEAR 3RD 21 T.

027.311.324 *ekk - WASHER T.3,00 MM
027.311.327 wxk SEEGER RING T.1,50 MM
027.311.351 61097 GEAR4TH29T.

02Z.311.351.A *xxx Replaced by: 02A.311.351.BB
027.311.361 60827 GEARS5TH 23 T.

02Z.311.361.A 60323 GEARSTH 27 T.

027.311.361.C rekkk GEARS5TH 29 T.

027.311.375.A rek - BEARING 29X48X18,15 MM
027.311.509.D w0k KIT REVERSE GEAR
027.311.509.F 62947 KIT REVERSE GEAR 18-20T.
027.311.514.B ek SUPPORT REVERSE GEAR SHAFT
027.398.208 wexk - SET SPACERS T.0,7+1,35 MM
027.409.021.AC *xkkk CASE COMPLETE + RING 73:16
027.409.021.AD wxxkk CASE COMPLETE + RING 74:15
027.409.021.J 60557 Replaced by: 027.409.021.Q
027.409.021.K *xxx - Replaced by: 02Z.409.021.R
027.409.021.L *xkkk CASE COMPLETE + RING 75:14
027.409.021.Q 60557 CASE COMPLETE + RING 73:16
027.409.021.R *xxkkk CASE COMPLETE + RING 74:15
027.409.021.S *xxkk CASE COMPLETE + RING 75:14
027.409.345.B 60328 KIT SHAFT 5TH

027.409.345.D wek KIT SHAFT 5TH

022.498.081 rexexx DIFFERENTIAL REPAIR KIT
084.311.313 62532 SLIDING BLOCK
084.409.379 ek SPRING

o
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Our Parts are not original but interchangeable
with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment
manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols,
descriptions, photographic images and digital
copy of photographic images are used for
reference purpose only.

AM Gears AA

Shift gear, together MASIERO

Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con
essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei
costruttori  originali  nomi, numeri, simboli,
descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali
di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo
indicativo.



Part No. Our No. Description Page
088.311.311.C wexkk SPRING 8
088.311.311.D reekk SPRING 8
091.311.321.A wek - SEEGER RING 6
091.517.185.D *eek - BEARING 50X80X20 MM 10
0A4.311.249 wexkk SPRING 6
0A4.311.285.B *ekkk GEAR 3RD 23 T. 2
0A4.311.311 wexkk SPRING 8
0A4.311.335.A rekkk SCREW 4
0A4.311.375.B wek - BEARING 29X48X18,15 MM 8
0C9.311.220.A *ekk - BEARING 30X55,06X16,5 MM 4
N 0133191 wexk ELASTIC PIN 5X36 MM 10
N 015083 15 FeRk NUT 4
N 106 092 03 wEE NUT
N 903 649 01 *eEkk O-RING
N 906 353 01 wek - SEEGER RING 10
N 909 506 03 wexexk - SCREW 4
N 909 737 01 wxk ELASTIC PIN 5,4X35 MM 10
WHT.007.055 week - THRUST WASHER
FekkAk 14083 SPACER T.2,00 MM
ekkkk 14084 WASHER T.4,50 MM
FekkAk 19168 NEEDLE BEARING 17X21X16,8 MM
ol 60515 SHAFT 5TH 37-26T. 10
il 61509 RING GEAR 73:16 10
ol 62533 SYNCHRONIZER HUB 5TH 4
il 62534 SLIDING SLEEVE 5TH 4
ol 62948 REVERSE SHAFT 18-24T. 2
il 62949 REVERSE GEAR 20 T. 2
ol 62950 SLIDING GEAR REV.24 T. 2
v
Our Parts are not original but interchangeable Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con
with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei

manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols,
descriptions, photographic images and digital
copy of photographic images are used for
reference purpose only.

AM Gears AA

Shift gear, together MASIERO

costruttori  originali  nomi, numeri, simboli,
descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali
di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo
indicativo.



VOLKSWAGEN - 02Z GEARBOX

INDEX - AM Gears Progressive References

Part No. Our No. Description Page
ol 14083 SPACER T.2,00 MM 2
ekkkk 14084 WASHER T.4,50 MM 2
ol 19168 NEEDLE BEARING 17X21X16,8 MM 2
027.311.361.A 60323 GEARSTH 27 T. 8
02Z.311.158.A 60324 GEARSTHA41T. 4
027.409.345.B 60328 KIT SHAFT 5TH 10
027.311.205.C 60329 CYLINDRIC PINION 16X73 4
ool 60515 SHAFT 5TH 37-26 T. 10
02Z7.409.021.J 60557 Replaced by: 027.409.021.Q 10
027.409.021.Q 60557 CASE COMPLETE + RING 73:16 10
027.311.103.G 60826 INPUT SHAFT 9-14 T. 2
027.311.361 60827 GEARSTH 23 T. 8
027.311.158 60828 GEARSTH 37 T. 4
02A.311.115.E 60830 BEARING 29X40X24 MM 4
02Z.311.145.A 61096 GEAR4TH 24 T. 8
027.311.351 61097 GEAR4TH29T. 2
ol 61509 RING GEAR 73:16 10
02A.311.361.BF 62208 GEARS5TH29T. 8
02A.311.158.AS 62209 GEARS5THA49T. 4
02A.311.303.D 62460 Replaced by: 02J.311.241.D 4
02J.311.241.D 62460 SYNCHRONIZER KIT 5TH 4
084.311.313 62532 SLIDING BLOCK 6
ol 62533 SYNCHRONIZER HUB 5TH 4
il 62534 SLIDING SLEEVE 5TH 4
02J.311.336.B 62535 SPRING 4
02J.311.313 62536 Replaced by: 02J.311.313.A 4
02J.311.313.A 62536 SLIDING BLOCK 4
027.311.205.D 62544 CYLINDRIC PINION 15X74 4
02J.311.269.L 62775 SYNCHRONIZER RING 3RD-4TH 8
02J.311.247.D 62776 SYNCHRONIZER RING 1ST 6
02J.311.247.D 62776 SYNCHRONIZER RING 2ND 6
027.311.509.F 62947 KIT REVERSE GEAR 18-20T. 2
ol 62948 REVERSE SHAFT 18-24 T. 2
ekkdk 62949 REVERSE GEAR 20T. 2
ol 62950 SLIDING GEAR REV.24T. 2
V
Our Parts are not original but interchangeable Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con
essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei

®
with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment
manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols, eurs M

Shift gear, together MASIERO

descriptions, photographic images and digital
copy of photographic images are used for
reference purpose only.

costruttori  originali  nomi, numeri, simboli,
descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali
di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo
indicativo.



Part No.
01M.323.255

02A.311.129.AH
02A.311.129.BL
02A.311.129.BR
02A.311.129.CK
02A.311.145.BF
02A.311.145.BP
02A.311.145.CB
02A.311.145.K
02A.311.155.A
02A.311.158.S
02A.311.175.C
02A.311.213.C
02A.311.221
02A.311.265.D
02A.311.285.BC
02A.311.285.BE
02A.311.285.T
02A.311.295.D
02A.311.321
02A.311.351.AR
02A.311.351.AS
02A.311.351.BB
02A.311.351.H
02A.311.361.P
02A.311.523.B

Our No.

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

Description
O-RING

GEARS3RD 31 T.
GEAR3RD 30 T.
GEARS3RD 31 T.
GEAR3RD 32 T.
GEAR4TH30T.
GEAR 4TH 27 T.
GEAR4TH31T.
GEAR4TH 30 T.
THRUST WASHER T.2,50 MM
GEARSTH 37 T.
THRUST WASHER T.3,50 MM

NEEDLE BEARING 38X43X25 MM

Replaced by: WHT.007.055

NEEDLE BEARING 35X40X23,8 MM

GEAR 3RD 27 T.

GEAR 3RD 27 T.

Replaced by: 0A4.311.285.B
SYNCHRONIZER RING 5TH
SEEGER RING T.2,50 MM
GEAR4TH 29 T.

GEAR 4TH 38 T.

GEAR4TH 32 T.

GEAR4TH 29 T.
GEARSTH31T.

NEEDLE BEARING 15X21X18 MM

Page
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02F.311.336 wexk SPRING
02G.409.187.A *eek SPEEDOMETER GEAR 10
02G.409.208 weRk PLATE 10
02G.498.210 *ekkk - SET SPACERS T.0,65+1,25 MM 10
02J.311.239.H wxkk - SYNCHRONIZER KIT 1ST-2ND 6
02J.311.239.M rekkk - SYNCHRONIZER KIT 1ST-2ND 6
02J.311.241.F wekk - SYNCHRONIZER KIT 5TH 4
02J.311.247.F weekk - SYNCHRONIZER RING 2ND 6
02J.311.261.G *exxx - Replaced by: 02J.311.261.Q 6
02J.311.261.K *ekkk GEAR 2ND 35 T. 6
02J.311.261.M wkk GEAR 2ND 29 T. 6
02J.311.261.Q *ekkk GEAR 2ND 33 T. 6
VI
Our Parts are not original but interchangeable Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con
essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei

®
with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment
manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols, eurs M

Shift gear, together MASIERO

descriptions, photographic images and digital
copy of photographic images are used for
reference purpose only.

costruttori  originali  nomi, numeri, simboli,
descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali
di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo
indicativo.



Part No.
02J.311.269.E

02J.311.277.B
02J.311.277.B
02J.311.277.D
02J3.311.279
02J.311.295.C
02J.311.301.B
02J.311.301.K
02J.311.301.N
02J.311.325
02J3.409.359
02M.301.189.G
02M.409.343.D
02M.409.374.A
02M.409.378.A
02T.409.189.K
027.311.103.D
022.311.103.K
027.311.103.L
022.311.129
027.311.129.B
022.311.145
02Z7.311.183.A
022.311.205.E
027.311.206
022.311.219.A
02Z2.311.235.A
022.311.235.E
02Z2.311.251.A
022.311.285
02Z.311.285.A
022.311.324
027.311.327
022.311.351.A
027.311.361.C
022.311.375.A
027.311.509.D
022.311.514.B

Our No.

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk

*kkkk
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Description
SYNCHRONIZER RING 3RD-4TH

INSIDE RING 1ST

INSIDE RING 2ND

INSIDE RING 2ND

OUTSIDE RING 1ST
SYNCHRONIZER RING 5TH
SYNCHRONIZER KIT 3RD-4TH
SYNCHRONIZER KIT 3RD-4TH
SYNCHRONIZER KIT 3RD-4TH
NEEDLE BEARING 30,6X40X25,8 MM
SCREW

SEAL RING

KIT SHAFT 5TH

TAPERED RING

THRUST WASHER

SEAL RING

Replaced by: 022.311.103.L
INPUT SHAFT 9-18 T.

INPUT SHAFT 9-16 T.
GEAR3RD 30 T.

GEAR 3RD 26 T.

GEAR 4TH 27 T.

SEEGER RING T.1,65 MM
CYLINDRIC PINION 14X75
SUPPORT

BEARING 22X45X14,5 MM
BEARING 30X71X21 MM
BEARING 30X71X21 MM
GEAR 1ST 34 T.

GEAR 3RD 24 T.

GEAR3RD 21 T.

WASHER T.3,00 MM

SEEGER RING T.1,50 MM
Replaced by: 02A.311.351.BB
GEAR5TH 29 T.

BEARING 29X48X18,15 MM
KIT REVERSE GEAR
SUPPORT REVERSE GEAR SHAFT
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Our Parts are not original but interchangeable Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con
essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei

®
with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment
manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols, eurs M

Shift gear, together MASIERO

descriptions, photographic images and digital
copy of photographic images are used for
reference purpose only.

costruttori  originali  nomi, numeri, simboli,
descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali
di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo
indicativo.



Part No. Our No. Description Page
027.398.208 wek - SET SPACERS T.0,7+1,35 MM 4
027.409.021.AC *xkkk CASE COMPLETE + RING 73:16 10
027.409.021.AD wxxkk CASE COMPLETE + RING 74:15 10
027.409.021.K **xxx - Replaced by: 02Z.409.021.R 10
027.409.021.L *xxkk CASE COMPLETE + RING 75:14 10
027.409.021.R *xkkk CASE COMPLETE + RING 74:15 10
027.409.021.S *xxkk CASE COMPLETE + RING 75:14 10
027.409.345.D wekkk KIT SHAFT 5TH 10
027.498.081 *xxk DIFFERENTIAL REPAIR KIT 10
084.409.379 reekk SPRING 10
088.311.311.C wexkk SPRING
088.311.311.D reekk SPRING
091.311.321.A ek SEEGER RING
091.517.185.D *eek - BEARING 50X80X20 MM 10
0A4.311.249 wexkk SPRING 6
0A4.311.285.B *kkk GEAR 3RD 23 T. 2
0A4.311.311 wexkk SPRING 8
0A4.311.335.A rekkk SCREW 4
0A4.311.375.B week - BEARING 29X48X18,15 MM 8
0C9.311.220.A *ekk - BEARING 30X55,06X16,5 MM 4
N 0133191 wexkk ELASTIC PIN 5X36 MM 10
N 015083 15 FeRk NUT 4
N 106 092 03 wEE NUT 4
N 903 649 01 ek O-RING 6
N 906 353 01 wek - SEEGER RING 10
N 909 506 03 weexk SCREW 4
N 909 737 01 wxk ELASTIC PIN 5,4X35 MM 10
WHT.007.055 week - THRUST WASHER 6
VIl
Our Parts are not original but interchangeable Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con
with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei

manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols,
descriptions, photographic images and digital
copy of photographic images are used for
reference purpose only.

AM Gears AA

Shift gear, together MASIERO

costruttori  originali  nomi, numeri, simboli,
descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali
di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo
indicativo.
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Our No.

Fig.
1

60826

61097

© 00 N N O o o o o o &~ B B~ B DWW owDN

= e
o o

62947

Part No.

022.311.327
02Z.311.219.A
027.311.103.G
027.311.103.L
022.311.103.K
022.311.285.A
022.311.285
0A4.311.285.B
02A.311.285.BC
02A.311.285.BE
02A.311.321
02A.311.351.H
022.311.351
02A.311.351.BB
02A.311.351.AR
02A.311.351.AS
022.311.235.A
022.311.235.E
022.311.183.A
02A.311.523.B
027.311.509.D
022.311.509.F

*kkkk

Volkswagen
Gearbox Model: 02Z - Vehicle Type: Transporter

Description Note

SEEGER RING T.1,50 MM
BEARING 22X45X14,5 MM
INPUT SHAFT 9-14 T.
INPUT SHAFT 9-16 T.
INPUT SHAFT 9-18 T.
GEAR3RD 21 T.

GEAR 3RD 24 T.

GEAR 3RD 23 T.

GEAR 3RD 27 T.
GEAR3RD 27 T.

SEEGER RING T.2,50 MM
GEAR4TH 29 T.
GEAR4TH 29 T.
GEAR4TH 32 T.
GEAR4TH 29 T.
GEAR4TH 38 T.

BEARING 30X71X21 MM
BEARING 30X71X21 MM
SEEGER RING T.1,65 MM
NEEDLE BEARING 15X21X18 MM
KIT REVERSE GEAR

KIT REVERSE GEAR 18-20 T.
REVERSE SHAFT 18-24 T.

(1,2,3,4)
(5,6,7,8,09,10)
(11, 12, 13)

(1, 14)

(15, 16, 17, 18)
(10, 19, 20, 21, 22)
(11)

(12, 13)

(19, 20, 21, 23)
A (1,14
(15, 16, 17, 18)
(10, 24)
(11,12, 13)

(25)
(26)

=
[N

62948
62950
14083
19168
62949
14084

*kkkk

SLIDING GEAR REV.24 T.

SPACER T.2,00 MM

NEEDLE BEARING 17X21X16,8 MM
REVERSE GEAR 20 T.

WASHER T.4,50 MM

[N
N

*kkkk

[N
w

*kkkk

[N
N

*kkkk

[any
(&)

*kkkk

[any
o]

Notes/Note:

Qty TP

=

P R R R R R 2R R R R R R R R R R R R PR R R R R R 2B

NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS

EEE N 200

EEEE 2

HEEE 2

N E N 20

(A) TO BE COUPLED TOGETHER
(1) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: GMS, FIL, GTX, GTV

(2) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTX, GTV, HDC, HCW

(3) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCJ, JCF, JQW, JQT, HDC, HCW

(4) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQW, JQT

(5) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FIM, FIN, FJJ, GUB, GUA, GTY

(6) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GUB, GUA, GTY, HCY, HCZ

(7) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JCH, JCD, JQU, JQV, JQR, GUB, HCY, JCC, JQQ

(8) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQU, JQV, JQR, JQQ

(9) APPLIES TO 2011 MODELS: JQU, JQV

(10) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: JQV, MQS

(11) APPLIES TO 2011 MODEL: LRS

(12) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: LRS, MAG, MQT, NCX, PCA, PCB, QWL, QWM, QWN
(13) APPLIES TO 2016/2017/2018 MODELS: QWL, QWM, QWN

(14) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTX, GTV

(15) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJJ, GTY

(16) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTY, HCY, HCW, HDC, HCZ

(17) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCJ, JCF, JCD, JQW, JQT, JQR, HDC, HCW, HCY, JCC, JQQ
(18) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQW, JQT, JQR, JQQ

(19) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FIN, FIM, GUA, GUB

(20) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GUA, GUB

(21) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JCH, JQU, JQV, GUB

(22) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010/2011 MODELS: JQU, JQV

(23) APPLIES TO 2008 MODELS: JQU, JQV

(24) APPLIES TO 2009/2010/2011 MODELS: JQU, JQV

(25) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JCH, JCJ, JCF, JCD, JCC, GUB, HDC, HCW, HCY

(26) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JQU, JQV, JQW, JQT, JQR, JQQ

Continued

Our Parts are not original but interchangeable with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols, 2

descriptions, photographic images and digital copy of photographic ima%es are used for reference purpose only.

Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma ‘con essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei costruttori originali nomi, numeri, simboli,

descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo indicativo.
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Fig.

17
18
19
20
20
20
20
21
21
22
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
29
30
31
32
32
32

Our No.

60830

60828
60324
62209

62460

62533
62534
62535
62536

60329
62544

Volkswagen
Gearbox Model: 02Z - Vehicle Type: Transporter

Part No.

022.311.514.B
N 909 506 03
02A.311.115.E
02A.311.158.S

022.311.158
022.311.158.A

02A.311.158.AS

02J.311.295.C
02A.311.295.D
02J.311.241.D
02J.311.241.F

*kkkk

*kkkk

02J.311.336.B
02J.311.313.A

027.311.324
0A4.311.335.A
N 015083 15
N 106 092 03

027.398.208
0C9.311.220.A
027.311.205.C
027.311.205.D
022.311.205.E

Description Note

SUPPORT REVERSE GEAR SHAFT
SCREW

BEARING 29X40X24 MM
GEARSTH 37 T.

GEARS5TH 37 T.

GEARS5TH 41 T.

GEARS5TH 49 T.
SYNCHRONIZER RING 5TH
SYNCHRONIZER RING 5TH
SYNCHRONIZER KIT 5TH
SYNCHRONIZER KIT 5TH
SYNCHRONIZER HUB 5TH
SLIDING SLEEVE 5TH
SPRING

SLIDING BLOCK

WASHER T.3,00 MM

SCREW

NUT

NUT

SET SPACERS T.0,7+1,35 MM
BEARING 30X55,06X16,5 MM
CYLINDRIC PINION 16X73
CYLINDRIC PINION 15X74
CYLINDRIC PINION 14X75

(10, 19, 20, 21, 22)
(B) (1, 2,3, 4)
(C) (15, 27, 28, 29)
(D) (11, 12, 13)

(30) ALT
(30) ALT
(30) ALT
(30) ALT

(E) (31,32,33,34,35,36)
(37,38,39,40,41,42,43)

(44, 45, 46, 47)
Notes/Note:

[N

P P P R P DDA DNMNNMO®NRRREPRR R R R R R RN

Qty TP

NSS
NSS
NSS
NSS

HEHENNBN 20p0;

EEEEENE 2

EEEEEE

2019

HEHENBNBN 20/

3.
2014 N 2015

~2Ol
.201

EEEE 2
EEEE 25
...2016

(BCDE) TO BE COUPLED TOGETHER
(1) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: GMS, FJL, GTX, GTV

(2) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTX, GTV, HDC, HCW

(3) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCJ, JCF, JQW, JQT, HDC, HCW

(4) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQW, JQT

(10) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: JQV, MQS

(11) APPLIES TO 2011 MODEL: LRS

(12) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: LRS, MAG, MQT, NCX, PCA, PCB, QWL, QWM, QWN
(13) APPLIES TO 2016/2017/2018 MODELS: QWL, QWM, QWN

(15) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJJ, GTY

(19) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FIN, FIM, GUA, GUB

(20) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GUA, GUB

(21) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JCH, JQU, JQV, GUB

(22) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010/2011 MODELS: JQU, JQV

(27) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTY, HCY, HCZ

(28) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCD, JQR, HCY, JCC, JQQ

(29) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQR, JQQ

(30) NOT SUPPLIED SEPARATELY, WE SUPPLY THE KIT 62460 (FIG.22)
(31) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJL, F3J, GTV, GTY

(32) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTV, GTY, HCW, HCY

(33) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCF, JCD, JQT, JQR, HCW, HCY

(34) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQR, JQT

(35) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: NCX, PCB, QWN

(36) APPLIES TO 2016/2017/2018 MODEL: QWN

(37) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FIN, GMS, GUA, GTX

(38) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GUA, GTX, HDC, HCZ

(39) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCH, JCJ, JQV, JQW, HDC, JCC, JQQ
(40) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQQ, JQV, JQW

(41) APPLIES TO 2011 MODELS: JQV, LRS

(42) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: JQV, LRS, MAG, MQS, MQT, PCA, QWL, QWM
(43) APPLIES TO 2016/2017/2018 MODELS: QWL, QWM

(44) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FIM, GUB

(45) APPLIES TO 2006 MODEL: GUB

(46) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JQU, GUB

(47) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010/2011 MODEL: JQU

Continued

Our Parts are not original but interchangeable with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols, 4

descriptions, photographic images and digital copy of photographic ima%es are used for reference purpose only.

Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma ‘con essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei costruttori originali nomi, numeri, simboli,

descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo indicativo.
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Volkswagen
Gearbox Model: 02Z - Vehicle Type: Transporter
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Fig. Our No. Part No. Description Note Qty TP § § § § § § §
33 027.311.206 SUPPORT 1 HEHEEENEN
34 N 90364901 O-RING 4 EEEEENEN
B85 WHT.007.055 THRUST WASHER 1 HEENENEBNN
36 02A.311.213.C NEEDLE BEARING 38X43X25 MM 1 HENENENEEN
37 027.311.251.A GEAR 1ST 34 T. 1 HEENENEBNN
38 02J.311.277.B  INSIDE RING 1ST 1 HENENENEEN
39 02J.311.279 OUTSIDE RING 1ST 2 HEENENEBNN
40 62776 02J.311.247.D0 SYNCHRONIZER RING 1ST 1 u EEEEENEN
41 02J.311.239.H SYNCHRONIZER KIT 1ST-2ND (48) 1 HEENENEN
41 02J.311.239.M SYNCHRONIZER KIT 1ST-2ND (49) 1 H n
42 02F.311.336 SPRING (48) 2 HEENENEN
42 0A4.311.249 SPRING (49) 2 H N
43 62532 084.311.313 SLIDING BLOCK 6 NSS HEENENEBNN
44 091.311.321.A SEEGER RING 1 HENENENEEN
45 02A.311.265.D NEEDLE BEARING 35X40X23,8 MM 1 HEENENEBNN
46 62776 02J.311.247.0 SYNCHRONIZER RING 2ND (48) 1 ] HEENENEN
46 02J.311.247.F SYNCHRONIZER RING 2ND (49) 1 H u
47 02J.311.277.B  INSIDE RING 2ND (48) 1 HEENENEN
47 02J.311.277.D INSIDE RING 2ND (49) 1 H u
48 02J.311.261.M GEAR 2ND 29 T. (1, 3,4,6) 1 HE NN
48 02J.311.261.Q GEAR 2ND 33 T. (2,5,7,8,9, 10) 1 HEENENBRN
48 02J.311.261.K GEAR2ND 35T. (11,12,13) 1 H EN
49 02A.311.175.C THRUST WASHER T.3,50 MM 1 HEENENEBNN
50 02J.311.325 NEEDLE BEARING 30,6X40X25,8 MM 1 HENENENENEN
51 02A.311.129.AH GEAR3RD 31 T. (29, 20, 50) 1 H NE
51 027.311.129 GEAR3RD 30 T. (15, 16, 51) 1 H E
51 027.311.129.B GEAR 3RD 26 T. (1, 14) 1 |
51 02A.311.129.BL GEAR3RD 30 T. (18, 52) 1 H E N
il 02A.311.129.BR GEAR3RD 31 T. (10, 22, 53) 1 HEEE NN
Notes/Note:
(1) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: GMS, FJL, GTX, GTV
(2) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTX, GTV, HDC, HCW
(3) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCJ, JCF, JQW, JQT, HDC, HCW
(4) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQW, JQT
(5) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FIM, FJN, FJJ, GUB, GUA, GTY
(6) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GUB, GUA, GTY, HCY, HCZ
(7) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JCH, JCD, JQU, JQV, JQR, GUB, HCY, JCC, JQQ
(8) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQU, JQV, JQR, JQQ
(9) APPLIES TO 2011 MODELS: JQU, JQV
(10) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: JQV, MQS
(11) APPLIES TO 2011 MODEL: LRS
(12) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: LRS, MAG, MQT, NCX, PCA, PCB, QWL, QWM, QWN
(13) APPLIES TO 2016/2017/2018 MODELS: QWL, QWM, QWN
(14) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTX, GTV
(15) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJJ, GTY
(16) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTY, HCY, HCW, HDC, HCZ
(18) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQW, JQT, JQR, JQQ
(19) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FIN, FIM, GUA, GUB
(20) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GUA, GUB
(22) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010/2011 MODELS: JQU, JQV
(48) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: JQV, LRS, MAG, MQS, MQT, NCX, PCA, PCB
(49) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: QWL, QWM, QWN
(50) APPLIES TO 2007 MODEL: GUB
(51) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: HDC, HCW, HCY Conti d
(52) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCJ, JCF, JCD, JQW, JQT, JQR, JCC, JQQ ontinue
(53) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JCH, JQU, JQV
Our Parts are not original but interchangeable with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols, 6

descriptions, photographic images and digital copy of photographic ima%es are used for refe

rence purpose only.

Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma ‘con essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei costruttori originali nomi, numeri, simboli,

descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo indicativo.
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51
52
52
53
53
53
54
54
54
55
55
55
55
55
55
56
57
57
58
58
58
58
58

Our No.

62775

61096

60827
60323

62208

Notes/Note:

Part No.

02A.311.129.CK
02J.311.269.E
02J.311.269.L
02J.311.301.B
02J.311.301.K
02J.311.301.N
088.311.311.D
088.311.311.C
0A4.311.311
027.311.145
027.311.145.A
02A.311.145.K
02A.311.145.BP
02A.311.145.BF
02A.311.145.CB
02A.311.155.A
022.311.375.A
0A4.311.375.B
022.311.361
02Z.311.361.A
02A.311.361.P
02A.311.361.BF
022.311.361.C

Volkswagen
Gearbox Model: 02Z - Vehicle Type: Transporter

Description

GEAR3RD 32T.
SYNCHRONIZER RING 3RD-4TH
SYNCHRONIZER RING 3RD-4TH
SYNCHRONIZER KIT 3RD-4TH
SYNCHRONIZER KIT 3RD-4TH
SYNCHRONIZER KIT 3RD-4TH
SPRING

SPRING

SPRING

GEAR 4TH 27 T.

GEAR4TH 24 T.

GEAR4TH 30 T.

GEAR 4TH 27 T.
GEAR4TH30T.
GEARA4TH31T.

THRUST WASHER T.2,50 MM
BEARING 29X48X18,15 MM
BEARING 29X48X18,15 MM
GEAR5TH 23 T.

GEAR 5TH 27 T.

GEARSTH 31 T.

GEARSTH 29 T.

GEARSTH 29 T.

Note

(11,12, 13)
(48)
(49)
(54)

(48, 55)
(49)

(48)
(49)
(15, 16, 51)
(A) (1, 14)
(19, 20, 50)
(18, 52)
(10, 22, 53)
(11, 12, 13)

(48)
(49)
(B)(1,2,3,4)

(C) (15, 27, 28, 29)
(10, 19, 20, 21, 22)

(D) (11, 56)
(57)

Qty TP

=

R PP PR R R NR R REPRRRPRRENNNERERERNN

(ABCD) TO BE COUPLED TOGETHER
(1) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: GMS, FJL, GTX, GTV
(2) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTX, GTV, HDC, HCW

(3) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCJ, JCF, JQW, JQT, HDC, HCW
(4) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQW, JQT

(10) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: JQV, MQS
(11) APPLIES TO 2011 MODEL: LRS
(12) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: LRS, MAG, MQT, NCX, PCA, PCB, QWL, QWM, QWN
(13) APPLIES TO 2016/2017/2018 MODELS: QWL, QWM, QWN

(14) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTX, GTV

(15) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJJ, GTY

(16) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTY, HCY, HCW, HDC, HCZ
(18) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQW, JQT, JQR, JQQ
(19) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJIN, FIJM, GUA, GUB

(20) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GUA, GUB

(21) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JCH, JQU, JQV, GUB
(22) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010/2011 MODELS: JQU, JQV
(27) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTY, HCY, HCZ

(28) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCD, JQR, HCY, JCC, JQQ
(29) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQR, JQQ

(48) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: JQV, LRS, MAG, MQS, MQT, NCX, PCA, PCB
(49) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: QWL, QWM, QWN
(50) APPLIES TO 2007 MODEL: GUB
(51) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: HDC, HCW, HCY

(52) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCJ, JCF, JCD, JQW, JQT, JQR, JCC, JQQ
(53) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JCH, JQU, JQV

(54) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: GUB, HDC, HCW, HCY

(55) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JCH, JCJ, JCF, JCD, JQU, JQV, JQW, JQT, JOR, JCC, JQQ
(56) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: LRS, MAG, MQT, NCX, PCA, PCB
(57) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015/2016/2017/2018 MODELS: QWL, QWM, QWN

Our Parts are not original but interchangeable with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols,

descriptions, photographic images and digital copy of photographic ima%es are used for refe

rence purpose only.

Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma ‘con essi intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei costruttori originali nomi, numeri, simboli,

descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo indicativo.
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Volkswagen
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Fig. Our No. Part No. Description Note Qty TP § § § § § § §
59 60557 02Z7.409.021.Q CASE COMPLETE+RING 73:16 (31, 32,33,34,58,59) 1 ALT H EHE B [ |
59 02Z.409.021.R CASE COMPLETE+RING 74:15 (37,38, 39, 40,41,60) 1 EEEENEN
59 027.409.021.L. CASE COMPLETE+RING 75:14 (44, 45, 46) 1 H B
59 02Z7.409.021.AC CASE COMPLETE + RING 73:16 (61) 1 I |
59 027.409.021.AD CASE COMPLETE + RING 74:15 (62) 1 W |
59 02Z.409.021.S CASE COMPLETE + RING 75:14 (47) 1 | I
60 61509 % RING GEAR 73:16 (E) 1 ] HE BB [ |
61 02G.409.208 PLATE 1 EEEEENEN
62 091.517.185.0 BEARING 50X80X20 MM 2 HEEEENENR
63 02G.409.187.A SPEEDOMETER GEAR 1 R EEEEMN
64 02G.498.210 SET SPACERS T.0,65+1,25 MM 1 HEEEENENR
65 027.498.081 DIFFERENTIAL REPAIR KIT 1 EEEBEBE
66 N 909 73701 ELASTIC PIN 5,4X35 MM 1 H E B
66 N 0133191 ELASTIC PIN 5X36 MM 1 H B
67 60328 027.409.345.B  KIT SHAFT 5TH (63, 64) 1 ALT HEEE BN
67 027.409.345.D0 KIT SHAFT 5TH (65) 1 | I |
68 60515 xRk SHAFT 5TH 37-26 T. 1 H EHEHNENEBN
69 02M.409.343.D KIT SHAFT 5TH 1 EEEEENEN
70 02J.409.359 SCREW 2 HEHEEENEN
71 01M.323.255 O-RING 1 EEEEEEMN
72 084.409.379 SPRING 2 H BB EE BN
73 02M.409.378.A THRUST WASHER 2 EEEEEEMN
74 02M.409.374.A TAPERED RING 2 H BB EE BN
75 N 90635301 SEEGER RING 2 EEENEEEN
76 02T.409.189.K SEAL RING 1 HEHEEENEN
77 02M.301.189.G SEAL RING 1 FEEEE NN
Notes/Note:
(E) TO BE COUPLED TOGETHER
(31) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FJL, FJJ, GTV, GTY
(32) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GTV, GTY, HCW, HCY
(33) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCF, JCD, JQT, JQR, HCW, HCY
(34) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQR, JQT
(37) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FIN, GMS, GUA, GTX
(38) APPLIES TO 2006 MODELS: GUA, GTX, HDC, HCZ
(39) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCH, JCJ, JQV, JQW, HDC, JCC, JQQ
(40) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010 MODELS: JQQ, JQV, JQW
(41) APPLIES TO 2011 MODELS: JQV, LRS
(44) APPLIES TO 2003/2004/2005 MODELS: FIM, GUB
(45) APPLIES TO 2006 MODEL: GUB
(46) APPLIES TO 2007 MODELS: JCG, JQU, GUB
(47) APPLIES TO 2008/2009/2010/2011 MODEL: JQU
(58) WE DO NOT SUPPLY THE KIT, WE SUPPLY THE RING 61509 (FIG.60)
(59) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: NCX, PCB
(60) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: JQV, LRS, MAG, MQS, MQT, PCA
(61) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015/2016/2017/2018 MODEL: QWN
(62) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015/2016/2017/2018 MODELS: QWL, QWM
(63) WE DO NOT SUPPLY THE KIT, WE SUPPLY THE SHAFT 60515 (FIG.68)
(64) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: JQV, NCX, LRS, MAG
(65) APPLIES TO 2012/2013/2014/2015 MODELS: MQS, MQT, PCA, PCB, QWL, QWM, QWN
Our Parts are not original but interchangeable with the O.E.M. ones. All original equipment manufacturers' names, numbers, symbols, 10

descriptions, photographic images and digital copy of photographic im_a%e_s are used for reference purpose only. . o .
Tutti i nostri particolari non sono originali ma con essi_intercambiabili. Tutti i riferimenti dei costruttori originali nomi, numeri, simboli,
descrizioni, immagini fotografiche, copie digitali di immagini fotografiche sono usati solo a titolo indicativo.





